MINUTES OF DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY (DDMA), CACHAR MEETING HELD

ON 215T SEPTEMBER, 2021AT 4.30 P.M IN THE CONFERENCE HALL OF OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY
COMMISSIONER. CACHAR. SILCHAR.
Members present as per Annexure-A;

As per directions of Smti. Keerthi Jalli, [.A.S., Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District
Disaster Management Authority, Cachar, the meeting was presided over by Smti. R Lalsim, A.CS5,
Chief Executive Officer, District Disaster Management Authority, Cachar.

At the outset the Chief Executive Officer, District Disaster Management Authority, Cachar
welcomed all the members and thereafter discussion was initiated as per agenda.

After threadbare discussion, the following decisions have been taken on the Agenda items.
A. First of all, Confirmation of the minutes of the last DDMA Meeting held on 01-10-2020 was done
and discussion on the action taken on the decision of the meeting was carried on.

Stams ofnngumg schemes under SDRF ‘icheme'i by concerned Line Departments was discussed: -

1. Presentation of the status by WRD C.I Division, Badarpur: The Executive Engineer, Water
Resource, C.I Division, Badarpur presented the status of all the ongoing/completed schemes. A
detail discussion on the work executed was undertaken by the house. Further, he stated that
there is only one pending scheme under his Division which will be completed within

31january, 2022 without fail.
(Action: EE, WRD C.I Division, Badarpur)

2. Presentation of the status from WRD Silchar Division: The Executive Engineer, Water
Resource, Silchar Division presented the status of all the ongoing/completed schemes. A detail
discussion on the work executed was undertaken by the house. Further, he stated that there is
only one pending scheme under his Division which will be completed within 31tjanuary, 2022

without fail.
(Action: EE, WRD Silchar Division)

3. Presentation of the status by PWD (Territorial Road Division):

a) Lakhipur- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Lakhipur, and Territorial Road Division
presented the status of all the ongoing/completed schemes. Further, he stated that there
is no pending scheme under his Division which needs repairing/immediate restoration
as on date.

b) Sonai & Dholai- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Sonai & Dhola, Territorial Road Division
presented the status of all the ongoing/completed schemes. Further, he stated that there
is no pending scheme under his Division which needs repairing/immediate restoration
as on date.

c) Borkhola & Katigorah- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Borkhola & Katigorah, Territorial
Road Division presented the status of all the ongoing/completed schemes. Further, he
stated that there is no pending scheme under his Division which needs
repairing/immediate restoration as on date.

d) Silchar &Udharbond- The Executive Engineer, PWD, Silchar & Sonai, Territorial Road
Division presented the status of all the ongoing/completed schemes. Further, he stated
that there is no pending scheme under his Division which needs repairing/immediate
restoration as on date.

C. SCHEMES SUBMITTED BY DEPARTMENTS UNDER SDRF FOR _IMMEDIATE
REPAIRING/RESTORATION FOR THE YEAR 2021-22:

In the year 2021, since there was no flood in the district, so schemes for immediate restoration
were not submitted by line Departments. However, the schemes which were genuinely affected in the
previous year and recommended by DDMA, Cachar were not approved /sanctioned by the Govt.

Hence, the Departments again re-submitted the schemes which were genuinely affected by
flood for recommendation, approval and sanctioning,

Apart from this some schemes which were affected due to incessant rainfall have also been
submitted by concerned line Departments.

The details of the schemes submitted under SDRF by various Departments for the year 2021-
22 are as follows:-

a -
Name Of Scheme(s) | Estimated | Location | Reach Damage l
Amount In Length |Caused By [
: Lacs (In mtrs) J |
2 |(InINR) | I B
1|Page

%ﬁw



1| Immediate Measures for restoration | Rs.607.00 | Mohadevpur | 400.00 | Erosion &
of Flood damage of dyke along R/B (Gonirgram) Sloughening

of river Barak from Gonirgram to

Katigorah under SDRF for the year |
2021-2022 (Restoration of breach
_| like damages at Mohadevpur area)

|

Immediate Measures for restoration | Rs. 342.20 | Santipur 150.00 | Erosion &
of Flood damage dyke along R/B of ' Squghentng
river Barak from Gonirgram to
Katigorah under SDRF for the year ;
2021-2022 (Restoration of breach i |
I, like damages at Shantipur area) i
‘ 3 | Immediate Measures for restoration | Rs.912.50 | Borjura | 400.00 El?:g(l)l:lnlngﬁ

|
of Flood damage dyke along R/B of |
river Barak from Gnnlrggram! to Wear & Tear |
'| Katigorah under SDRF for the year
2021-2022 (Restoration of breatch
_ like damages at Borjurai Area area)
|4 | Immediate Measures for restoration
| of Flood damaged dyke along R/B of
river Barak from Katigorah to
Harinagar BOP camp for the year
2021-2022 (Restoration of
| Madarpur area) o B A

The above Schemes were discussed in the concerned Circle Level Task Force Committee Meeting at
concerned Revenue Gircle under the Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer and have then been
forwarded to DDMA, Cachar for necessary approval at the District Level.

Hence the matter was placed before the house for details examination and decision.
The house discussed in details about each of the schemes and decided to recommend the same to

the Govt. for necessary approval and sanctioning/release of fund.

4 - - - &.
83475 | Madarpur 550.00 Erosion
= W Sloughening

bW - S
' ‘; |Estimate |
| Si. No. | Name of Scheme Location LAC | Amount
. - ) | (In Lacs) |
| Immediate measures to “Dyke along L/B of |
Borak from Masimpur to Katakhal at . '
1 Ghagrapar Katigorah Rs. 566.82

Ghagrapar” downstream under SDRF for the |

year 2021-22 o | i
| Immediate measures to “Dyke along L/B of
| 2 Borak from Massimpur to Katakhal” at | Berabak Katigorah Rs. 475.62
| | Berabak under SDRF for the year 2021-22 , -
Immediate measures to dyke along R/B of [

river Borak from S.LPWD road to
3 Madhuramukh for the year 2021-22 under
SD.RF (Recoupment of damages at
 Angarur) PH-1I |
Immediate measures to dyke along R/B of T !
Borak from S.L.P.W.D road to Madhuramukh | Karatigram,
(Recoupment of damages at Karatigram ) | Rongpur
under SDRF for the year 2021-22
Immediate measures to “Dyke along L/B of
Borak from Uttarkrishnapur to Tarapur | New  Colony
(Railway Gap-portion)” at New Colony, | Tarapur

B Tarapur under SDRF for the year 2021-22,

Immediate measures to dyke flood
embankment along L/B of Borak from
6 Uttarkrishnapur to Tarapur at Downstream | Steamel_'ghat
of Steamerghat area under SDRF for the year near Arjyapatty
2021-22

Angarjur

g Udharbond | Rs.491381 |

Udharbond Rs. 420173

Silchar Rs. 499.949

Silchar Rs. 499.05

Immediate measures to dyke nalong R/B of
river Borak from Madhuramukh to Dudhpatil
7 Massimpur at Dudhpatil Pt-V (Gap portion cpa B

opposite Ghoniwala ferry ghat and 402 L. P, PtV arkhola R AL
School) under SDRF 2021-22
Immediate measures to “Dyke along L/B of | | T
8 Borak from Masimpur to Katakhal’ at | Hatirhar Borkhola Rs. 49738

Hatirhar under SDRF for the year 2021-22

P

i.ko- 2|Page

DOMA, e




Immediate measures for restoration of
breach like damages at Patbari area near R.

K. College, Amraghat under SDRF for the
year 2021-22

Patbari
Amraghat

10

Immediate measures to the dyke along L/B
of river Sonai from SM road to Dharmikhal
under SDRF for the year 2021-22
(Restoration of severely damaged reaches at
Roypara area on L/B of Sonai and R/B of
| Rukni

Immediate measures to the dyke along B/B
of Rukni from Panibora to Bhagabazar on
L/B and Dulalgram to Tillanagar on R/B
under SDRF for 2021-22(Restoration of
Brach like damages at Islamabad) !

| Masjid (Ruknipaar) Narshingpur Pt-Ill area.

Immediate measures to the dyke along B/B
| of Rukni from Panibora to Bhagabazar on
L/B and Dulalgram to Tillanagar on R/B
under SDRF for 2021-22(Restoration of

Immediate measures to the dyke along L/B

of River Sonai from S.M. Road to Dharmikhal
(L/B of River Rukni) for the year 2021-22
(Restoration of breach like damage at
| Pakoirpar, Narshingpur Pt-lllarea)
Immediate measures to the dyke along L/B
of river Sonai from S.M. Road to Dharmikhal
(L/B of river Rukni) for the year 2021-22
(Restoration of breach like damage near

Immediate measures to the dyke along I,/B
of river Sonai from S. M. Road to Dharmikhal
' (L/B of Rukni) under SDRF for the year
2021-22 (Restoration of breach like

Roypara area
on L/B of Sonai
and R/B of
Rukni

[slamabad

 Bongram

' Pakoirpar,
Narshingpur Pt-
[l area

Masjid
(Ruknipaar)
Narshingpur Pt-
Ill area

“Suklayabaidya |

Basti

| damages at  Suklayabaidya Basti, |
| Nagdhirgram PtIlV) '
Immediate measures to the dyke along L/B |
of river Sonai from S. M. Road to Dharmikhal
under SDRF for the year 2021-22
(Restoration of breach like damages at

Nagdhirgram Pt-IV)

| Sonai from SM road to  Dharmikhal |
| (Restoration of breach like damages at|
| Tulargram Pt-I1 Junder SDRF for the year

L 2021-22

Immediate Measures to dyke along L/B | Tulargram Pt-II

Nagdhirgram
PtV

—

area, | Dholai

(LAC-11)
Dholai

(LAC-11)

Dholai
(LAC-11)

Dholai

{LAC-11)

Sonai
(LAC-10)

Sonai
: (LAC-10)

Sonai
(LAC-10)

| Sonai
| (LAC-10)

Rs. 306.00

Rs. 247.87

"Rs.202.70

1 Rs.189.05

Rs. 14434

Rs.165.23

Rs.179.19

Sonai
(LAC-10)

Rs. 496.37

Immediate measures to the dyke along R/B |
of river Sonai from Palonghat to Upwards
under SDRF for the year 2021-22
| (Restoration of breach like damages at |
Sundari Pt-Il)

Sundari Pt-I1

Sonai
(LAC-10)

Rs.144.46

19

Immediate measures ring bund at village
Jhangerbali on L/B of river Borak under
SDRF for 2021-22 (Restoration of breach
like damages at Tundurkandi - Fakirpara
area)

Tundurkandi
Fakirpara

Sonai
(LAC-10)

"Rs.463.67

20

[mmediate measures to the dyke along L/B
of River Sonai from S.M. Road to Dharmikhal
(L/B of River Rukni) for the year 2021-22
(Restoration of breach like damage at
| Bekirpar, Narshingpur Pt-Vi area)

Bekirpar, |
Narshingpur Pt- |
VI area

Sonai
(LAC-10)

Rs. 142.00

21

Immediate Measures to the Dyke Amjur

River training scheme including drainage of

Kaptanpur and MangalpurHaor Ph-I (R/B of

river Sonai) under SDRF for the year 2021-

22,

(Restoration of breach like damage at
Sundari Pt-1I)

Sundari Pt-II

Sonai
(LAC-10)

Rs.280.00




(zz Immediate Measures to “Dyke along R/B of | Bagpur Sonai il
Borak  River from Sonaimukh to (LAC-10)
. Madhuramukh” at Bagpur under SDRF for
| theyear2021-22
Immediate measures to dyke along
Udharbond to Larsing approach of river |
Madhura on its R/B (Recoupment of Breach |
. like damages at Gossaipur Pt-11l Das para |

near Kali Mandir) under SDRF for the year |
o |ae2122 |
24 :lmmediate Measures for restoration of |
amages on R/B of  River Digli at
Bahadurpur under SDRF for the year 2021- | bahadurpur | Lakhipur

L |22 ]

Gossaipur Pt-I1l | Udharbond | Rs. 332,850

Rs. 227.724

The above Schemes were discussed in the concerned Circle Level Task Force Committee Meeting a
concerned Revenue Circle under the Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer and have then been
forwarded to DDMA, Cachar for necessary approval at the District Level.

Hence the matter was placed before the house for details examination and decision.

The house discussed in details about each of the schemes and decided to recommend the same to
the Govt. for necessary approval and sanctioning/release of fund.

c) PWD (Territorial Road Division) Lakhipur::

| 8L

_ | Estimate Amount
| | |
' No. _l Name of the Sc_hep:es Under SDRF i | (In Lacs)
1 Construction of RCC Covered Drain at Binnakandi Ghat Rs 45.00
| (L=300.00M)of LRA Road under SDRF for the year 2021-22 o
I 1 _ o e e e
2 | Construction of RCC Covered Drain at Binnakandi Kalabil Rs 55.00
(L=400.00M) under SDREF for the year 2021-22 o
| Restoration of Sliding Stretches of Road from NH-37 at N
3 Hmarkulin to Alney T.E(L=400.00M) under SDRF for the year | Rs.80.00
2021-22 - - |
4 | Restoration of Road with RCC Open Drain of the road T-03 to Rs.30.00
: Hawkip Punjee (L=750.00M) under SDRF for the year 2021-22 -
: o
5 | Restoration of Road with RCC Open Drain of the Road T-03 to U.S Rs.28.00
i Labonkhal (L=700.00M) under SDRF for the year 2021-22 -

| Restoration of Road pc;ﬁi;m of 200.00m length at Boaligrant of :
6 the Road Binnakandi at LRA to Motinagar Didarkush under SDRF | Rs. 30.00
| for the year 2021-22 |

Restoration of Road with RCC Open Drain Dewan to Bandoo I Rs. 45.00
| | (L=1.00KM). under SDRF for the year 2021-22 | :

The above Schemes were discussed in the concerned Circle Level Task Force Committee Mé&iﬁg at
concerned Revenue Circle under the Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer and have then been
forwarded to DDMA, Cachar for necessary approval at the District Level.

Hence the matter was placed before the house for details examination and decision.

The house discussed in details about each of the schemes and decided to recommend the same to
the Govt. for necessary approval and sanctioning/release of fund.

d) PWD (Territorial Road Division) Borkhola & Katigorah.;
'S1.No. | Name of the Schemes (s)/Road - o

| Approximate  Cost  of |
. T o restoration (in Rs. Lacs)
1 Repair and Restoration of Silchar Jaintia Road ( Ch. 200.00 M Rs. 230.00
to Ch. 6100.00m) in stretches under SDRF for the year 2021-
22
2, | Repair and Restoration of Silchar Jaintia Road in stretches Rs. 17200
under SDRF for the year 2021-22 (Borkhola Bazar to Babur
Bazar)
3 Repair and Restoration of Haritikar to Salimabad road  Rs.70.00
( approaches of RCC Bridge) under SDRF for the year 2021-
2022 l

&0. 4|Page

DOMA, Cachfl 23 gaasit



4 Repair and Restoration of Biharapt-VI to S.K Road at Bihara-IV Rs. 80.00 —‘

|
| (
| approaches of RCC Brid N
}> it ge No.1/2 & 5/1) under SDRF for the

2 —_— _ :
Repair and Restoration of Lakhipur Boroitoli road (approaches Rs.165.00 ]

of RCC Bridg No. 1/5, 2/3 &
2021-22 1/5, 2/3, & 3/1) under SDRF for the year

| —
| Repair & Restoration of road from KH road to Zabda via R

i . s.140.00
[ Koroikandi (Ch. 3000.00M to Ch. 4000.00M in stretches under
| SDRF for the year 2021-22 in Cachar District

The above Schemes were discussed in the concerned Circle Level Task Force Committee Meeting at
concerned Revenue Circle under the Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer and have then been
forwarded to DDMA, Cachar for necessary approval at the District Level.

Hence the matter was placed before the house for details examination and decision.

The house discussed in details about each of the schemes and decided to recommend the same to
the Govt. for necessary approval and sanctioning/release of fund.

e) PWD (Territorial Road Division) Silchar & Udharbond: -

r

Sl. No | " Estimated Amount
T , - Name of Scheme(s) (In Lacs & In INR)
| Immediate Restoration of road from Pangram to Amaranagar Rs. 210.00

b | (at Ch. 7610.00) m under SDRF for the year 2021-22.
| Immediate Restoration to flood damage under SDRF for the
year 2021-22 (Restoration of road from Kumacherra Bazar | Rs.180.00

2
L= NEC Road to Bhola Punjee Via Kalinagar) e e o
Immediate Restoration to flood damage under SDRF for the
3 year 2021-22(Restoration of road from Harinagar Kumacherra | Rs. 85.00

~ NEC Road to Lankar Punjee)
Immediate Restoration to flood damage under SDRF for the
4 year 2021-22(Restoration of road from Baladahn TE to Diglu | Rs.57.00
__Khasia Punjee via US Diska Bhudan Nagar and US Durganagar)
Immediate restoration of Laisong Rajabazar Road under SDRF
5. for the year 2021-22 (Providing Apron, Boulder Pitching, Filter | Rs. 42,770
materials and CC Drain etc.)
Immediate restoration to Flood Damage under SDRF for the
6. year 2021-22 (Restoration of Road from E & D at Water Works | Rs. 145.00
Road to Bagadahar via Bethukandi) o ]
Restoration of Chandmari Road (KV Road) (Construction of 01
b f No. Slab Culvert, Drain and approaches of slab culvert) within | Rs. 49.97
Silchar Municipal Area under SDRF for the year 2021-22. B
Restoration of Itkhola Ghaniwala Road (Construction of 02
8. Nos. slab culvert and approaches of slab culvert) within Silchar | Rs. 49.92
~ Municipal Area under SDRF for the year 2021-22.

The above Schemes were discussed in the concerned Circle Level Task Force Committee Meeting at
concerned Revenue Circle under the Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer and have then been
forwarded to DDMA, Cachar for necessary approval at the District Level.

Hence the matter was placed before the house for details examination and decision.

The house discussed in details about each of the schemes and decided to recommend the same to

the Govt. for necessary approval and sanctioning/release of fund.

De A, Silchar, Cachar): -

0 Elementary Educati K ( _ -
Sl. No. | Name of School (s) Estimated Amount | Name of  Education
(in INR) Block
1. | 1427 No. Ramjanam Hindi LPS Rs. 1,49,200/- Narsingpur
2. | 831 No. Brahmauttar Tukurgram LPS Rs.1,11,900/- Shalchapra
3. | RCME Madrassa Rs.35,200/- Shalchapra
4. | 1062 No. Islampur LPS Rs.1,29,000/- Sonai
5. | 1297 No. Tillagram LPS Rs.41,600/- Sonai
6. | Didarkush Topasili LPS Rs.1,50,000/- Sonai T
7. | Rupali LPS Rs.1,50,000/- Sonai
8. | Kaptanpur J. Singha (M) MES Rs.1,14,000/- Sonai
9. | M Nonobabu Singha MES Rs.1,50,000/- Sonai
10. | Modhurbond Sekhpara LPS Rs.62,500/- Sonai
11. | HKC MES Rs.1,27,000/- Sonai
12. | PhailienPunjee New LPS Rs.1,50,000/- Raj abazar
13. | Durganagar Mura Para Basti LPS Rs. 1,50,000/- Rajabazar
| 14.] 1110No. Durganagar T.E LPS Rs.1,50,000/- . Udharbond

do oy

DDMA, CachaiszZZa”



15, [ 767 Malamodpurpaie s e————
'~ VahamodpurPathi
16.| 792 No.Baligang Lps > Rs-150.000/-

LF. Rs.1,50,000/-
__17. | Uttar Dudpur LP School ';%.13—3%33&
B Grand Total Amount (In INR) : Rs. 21, 20,400/~
mes/damages from schools were discussed in the concerned Circle Level Task
concerned Revenue Circle under the Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer

— Udharbond
o Udharbond _I
_ Katigorah |

Hence the matter was
The Houes dicrs placed before the house for details examination and decision.

- ed in details about each of the school d i i

T 0ol damages and issued directions to th
% | Ele";zgtlarzs flfi:cl:::a:lr Officer, Silchar, Cachar to mandatorily complete the same withiz
Finsqa)mncemnepanm;nt eady been directed by Govt. of Assam by latest Notification issues from

Further, the house recommended DDMA, Cachar to provide Administrative Approval to the District

Elementary Education Officer, Cachar for undertaking the repair/restoration work.

The house examined and approved it,
8) Social Welfare Department, Cachar-

| Immediate repairing of AWC in Cachar District under SDRF for the year 2021-22
Sl. ‘ Nameof | —— - s
No. | qeps | MameofAWGs Sameciet (In INR)
[ 1 74-Uttar Krishnapur Pt-1, North Uttar Krishnapur Rs. 1,43,000/-
2 | 79-Sabaspur, East Uttar Krishnapur Rs. 1,43,000/-
3 B0-Sabaspur, West Uttar Krishnapur Rs. 1,43,000/-
4 140-Uttar Krishnapur Pt-I & II
| Silchar Rural | Middle Uttar Krishnapur Rs. 1,43,000/-
. 5 81-DhamailaBosti, South Dakshin Krishnapur Rs. 1,43,000/-
. 6 82-DhamailaBosti, Middle Dakshin Krishnapur Rs. 1.43,000/-
7 83-DhamailaBosti, East Dakshin Krishnapur Rs. 1,43,000/-
8 85-Dakshin Krishnapur, North Dakshin Krishnapur Rs. 91,400/-
| 9 | | 1 No. AlombagKhasiyaPunjee Digor Srikona G.P. Rs. 1,31,000/-
| 10 2 No. 34 No. Chengduar Bagan LP
! School | Digor Srikona G.P._ _Rs.1,31,000/-
et 3 No. 1289 No. DamcharraKhasiya
L | Punji LP Digor Srikona G.P. Rs. 1,41,000/-
12 4 No. 218 No. L.P. School, Alombag | Digor Srikona G.P. Rs. 1,31,000/-
13 Tapang  I"e'o. Naba Kumar ME School Digor Srikona G.P. Rs.1,31,000/- |
14 7 No. 1437 No. Awaltilla LP School | Indragarah G.P. Rs. 1,31,000/-
15 8 No. SharjumBiswaritilla Indragarah G.P. Rs. 1,41,000/-
16 9 No. IndragarahDurgabari Indragarah G.P. Rs. 1,41,000/-
17 10 No. 32 Bairagtilla (Dasarat Das
| Res.) Indragarah G.P. Rs. 1,41,000/-
| 18 01 No. Paticherra T.E. Kumbha Rs. 1,41,000/-
19 02 No. Gunti Bari T.E. Kumbha Rs. 1,41,000/-
20 | 03 No. Diguncherra T.E. Kumbha Rs. 1,41,000/-
| 21 | 04 No. MaticherraT.E Kumbha Rs. 1,39,000/-
|22 | e 05 No. Kumbha T.E.L. No.12 Kumbha Rs.1,41,000/-
23 06 No. Kumbha Bazar Line | Kumbha Rs. 1,41,000/-
24 07 No. Kumbha Bazar Line Kumbha Rs.1,41,000/-
25 | 08 No. Aynecherra TE. Kumbha Rs. 1,41,000/-
26 | 10 No. Kulicherra Hmar Punjee Kumbha Rs. 1,39,000/-
27 11 No. Shiberbond, No-11 Tikalpar Rs. 1,14,000/-
28 1 No. Rtanpur T£. Kathal Rs. 1,31,000/-
29 2 No. ChibitaBichia Kathal Rs.1,31,000/-
30 3 No. Nunapani Kathal Rs.1,31,000/-
31 | 4 No. FariRtanpur Tapang Rs. 1,31,000/-
32 Salchapra | 5 No. Sahapur Tapang Rs. 1,31,000/-
33 6 No. Ratanpur Colony Tapang | Rs.1,31,000/-
34 7 No. Authobortal Kathal Rs. 1,31,000/-
35 8 No. Barsangan Tapang Rs. 1,31,000/-
36 9 No. Patharigram Ramnagar Rs. 1,31,000/- |
37 2 Shantipur Puthikhal Rs. 1,24,000/-
38 : 3 No. Baskhal Puthikhal Rs. 1,41,000/-
39| NS 4 g 16 No. Bosti Puthikhal Rs. 1,49,000/-
| 40 ‘ 5 No. LantillaSitakunda Panibhara - Rs. 140,000/~ |
CeEQ.  6lPage
DOMA, Cachii 3 aqne




2 1 LZH‘LS_inﬂﬂ'iygh_e_er_ . Clever House Rs. 124,000/~ |
43 | ._S_NE'.EUIQ}IEI_I__ o Narsingpur Rs. 1,24,000/-
— 9No.Kabugan Paul Basti | Narsingpur Rs. 1,10,200/-
i -10No. Nagdirgrampt-il_ | Nagdirgram | Rs.1,10,200/-
% 12 No. Basti o Panibhara | Rs.1,24,000/-
— | 13No.Purabthal | panibhara ) Rs. 1,39,000/-

47 1 No. Mahadevpur Gonirgram Pt- . _ T
— m Mahadevpur | Rs. 115,000/
= 2 No. Gonirgram Pt-jii Ganirgram | Rs.1,00,155/-

e 4 No. Gonirgram Pt-V(B) | Ganirgram | Rs.1,15,000/-
51 | Katigorah |-10No:Gonirgram Pt. Ganirgram | Rs.1,15000/- |
5 12 No. Sripur Pt-1(A) Sripur | Rs.1,00,155/-
|2 13No. Sripur Pt-1(B) | Sripur Rs.1,15,000/- |
.53 | 15 No. Niz-Fulbari (B) Niz-Filbari | Rs.1,15000/-
34 16 No. Niz-Fulbari Pt-11© | Niz-Filbari Rs.1,15,000/-
55 oo . |18No TarinipurPt-1 | Tarinipur —_— Rs.1,15,000/- |

The above Schemes for Anganwadi Centre damages were not discussed in the concerned Circle
wae] Task Force Committee Meeting at concerned Revenue Gircle under the Chairmanship of concerned
Circle Officer and have then been forwarded to DDMA, Cachar for necessary approval at the District Level.

Hence the matter was placed before the house for details examination and decision.

The house examined the proposal forwarded by DSWO, Cachar and approved it in principle
and directed it to be routed through proper procedure as per latest Govt. SOP i.e. after being placed
at the Circle Level Task Force Committee Meeting at concerned Revenue Circle under the
Chairmanship of concerned Circle Officer .

D. EX-

L. :

A total of 10(Ten) No. of Ex-Gratia Proposals were sanctioned from this end and the fund for

the same has already been disbursed to the NoK of the deceased person from the available GR Fund of
DDMA, Cachar, subject to the replenishment of the same from the Govt.

As per SDRF Norms 2015-20, the admissible amount Rs. 4.0 Lacs is sanctioned and disbursed

respectively to NoK's of each of the deceased person immediately. The details of the same are as
follows:-

'SI. | Name of | Cause of Death & | Nok of the Revenue | Address Amount ;
No | Deceased Date of Death Deceased Circle | Admissible as |
| | | per Norms |
L1 (nINR) |
|1 Mohaswar Das | Lightening Mohanlal Silchar Srinagar Rs.4,00,000/- |
| S/oMohanlal | Stroke Das Chotodudpatil | '
| |Das 06-05-2021 | (Father) : 1
2 | Bijoy Ree Drowningin the | PuchanRee | Lakhipur PallorbondT.E | Rs.4,00,000/- |
S/o-PuchanRee | StrongWater | (Father) | ! l
Current Incident
02-06-2020 i [
3 | Ayesha Begum | Storm Ainul Haque | Sonai Kachudaram RsA-,DO,Dﬁ(}/ L |
Laskar 31-03-2021 Laskar Part-1 -
| W/o Ainul ' (Husband) !
Haque Laskar | N (- -} B
4 | Nur Amin Storm | Ainul Haque | Sonai Kachudaram | Rs.4,00,000/- |
Laskar 31-03-2021 Laskar Part-I
S/0. Ainul (Father)
Haque Laskar
5 | KushiBegum | Storm Ainul Haque | Sonai Kachudaram | Rs4,00,000/- |
Laskar 31-03-2021 Laskar Part-1
D/o. Ainul (Father)
Haque Laskar
7 | Pradip Lightening | Purnima Udharbond | Arunabond Rs4,00,000/- |
Karmakar Stroke ' Karmakar Cha Bagan
S/o.LtKashinat | 17-09-2020 (Wife)
hKamlakar - . - D —
8 | Shankar Pashi | Landslide EatorijaPashi | Udharbond | Badripar | Rs.4,00,000/-
S/o.LtLakshiCh | 01-07-2020 (Wife) j
| aranPashi |

C.EE.O- J|Page

DDMA. Gt vt



9 |Sadullslam | Lightening | AjibUddin | Sonai | MenipurPt Rs.4,00,000/- ||
?frb i Stroke | Laskar ‘ |
0.Aji in | 25-06-2021 i
| Laskar i i (Father) J!_ _I
10 RingumHmar | Fireincdent | Suntiing | Lakhipur | Labonkhal | Rs. 400,000/ ,|
;f o.Lt]awlkhup | 23-03-2021 | Hmar Jirighat ‘ J
jst | (Mother) L - e
The matter was placed before the house for details examination and Ex-Post facto
approval.

all the 10(Ten) No. of Ex-Gratia Proposals.

IL.

A total of 20(Twenty) No. of Ex-Gratia Proposals were
for the will be disbursed to the NoK of the deceased once the

The house examined these proposals and accorded necessary Ex-post Facto Ap

proval to

sanctioned from this end and the fund
Fund for the same is received from the

Govt.
As per latest Govt. Notification vide Memo No FEB.330/2014/1 (B/S), Dated 6th December
2014, a Financial Assistance of Rs. 2, 00,000/- is admissible to the NoK of the deceased if the death is
tfilile to accident in public places or accidental drowning in public places. The details of the same are as
ollows:-
Sl | Name of Cause of Death & | Nokofthe | Revenue | Address Amount
No | Deceased Date of Death Deceased Circle | Admissibleas |
' per Norms
| | ; | (nINR) |
|1 | Nivash Bakti | Accidental Bijita Bakti | Lakhipur Jirighat Rs.2,00,000/-
. S/o-Lt Babul | Drowning in (wife) [
| Bakti Public Place - '
[ 02062020 | | i |
2 Prodip Chandra | Road Accidentin | ChanuBala | Lakhipur JoypurNatun | Rs.2/60,000/- |
| Paul Public Place Paul Bazar ]
' s/oLtKhirod 01-12-2020 (Mother) '
| | Paul I R N SRy e P R ===
3 | Anowar Hussain | Accidental Layla | Katigorah Karaikandi Rs. 2,00,000/-
| Barbhuiya Drowning BegomBarb | Part-1I ,
| §/oSipar Uddin | 13-05-2020 huiya | .. [
. Barbhuya | | (Mother) | 1 |
4 | Raju Paul Road Accident in Smti Katigorah | Boroitoli Pt-1 | Rs. 2,00,000/- ]
| S/oLtRabindra | the Public Place Bandana | | |
Paul | 25-01-2021 Rudra Paul |
I ! N . . B e e s YT V2R
5 | Anamul Haque Accidental Jusna Silchar | Berenga Part- | Rs. 2,00,000/-
' Choudhury Drowning Begum a ’
S/oLtKamrul | 19-09-2020 | Choudhury | e
BRI | |
6 | Ratnajit Dey Accidental Chintahara | Silchar Sildubi Grant | Rs. 2,00,000/-
S/o Chintaharan | Drowning n Dey
| |pey  |22:07:2020 | (Father) | :
' 7 | Peyarelal | Accidental | SobitaNuni | Silchar Siuri River Rs. 2,00,000/-
Nunia | Drowning |a Fakirtilla
S/o.Lt.BholaNuni 02-08-2020 (Wife)
a
'8 | PutliRabidas Accidental Parshuram | Udharbond | Padampur Rs. 2,00,000/-
W/olLt. Drowning Rabidas
| ChunilalRabidas | 19-03-2021 | (Husband) )
9 | BhupendraSinha | Road Accident in | Bhagabati ' Silchar Bojontipur | Rs.2,00,000/-
| | $/o.LtBindhu | the Public Place | Sinha Near GP Office
|| Sinha | 08-03-2020 | (Wife) Singari _
10 | NurAli Accidental Fojir Ali Lakhipur ChiriRiver | Rs.2,00,000/-
S/o Fojir Ali Drowning (Father) LalangkittaLab
L ~117-10-2020 - ocpar Part-l | ?
11 | ArifMd Ancharila | Road Accidentin | Samsul | Katigorah PaikanGumrah | Rs. 200,000/~ |
| skar the Public Place | Islam |
l i S/0.Samsul Islam | 02-12-2020 Laskar |
| Laskar | (Father) | |
12 | Manjur Ahmed | Road Accidentin | Burhan | Katigorah DumkarKalain | Rs.2,00,000/- |
S/o0.Burhan the PublicPlace | Uddin | ‘ |
Uddin | 02-12-2020 (Father) | ! '
L | | 1 B

Jeo

DOMA, Cachf(,2

B|Page

e



Nt
[13 | Zafar

|| Borbhuiys Ussain :{oad .Act‘i.dent in | Ismail Ali
L S/0.IsmailAligoy [l}w ablic Place | Borbhuiya
| bhuiy, | PH122020 | (ather)
14 | Salma, Alom |
Khan om Elagu"]l;l{‘idﬁm in I Ahdul
| $/0.Abduljabhy, zg | labbar
et han 02122020 | Khan
6 anindéﬂéi - [Fathm‘l
S/ o.HaﬂBai::::ll; o fccident iy Hart
i t(';; Public Plyce Baishnab
17 To—— : -12-2020 p
17 | Mahmugd T (Father)
| Lisker ussain gcciden:al Zia Uddin
rownin
$/0.Zia Uddin B | Laskar
) Lasltar 25-06-2020 [ (Father)
| 18 ié::akaynad Road Accident in | Masuk
. -houdhury Public Place Alom
: E}io,MasukAlom 13-03-2020 Choudhury
. | “houdhury | (Father0
19 | Hembaby Siﬁg_ha }li-uaid Accident in | Juma Sinha |
| Public Place (Wife)
ETRET T b5 1 N
20 | Gour Das Sinha Road Accident in | Nira Sinha
Public Place (Wife)
- 28-11-2020
The matter was
approval
The house examined these
all the 20(Twenty) No. of Ex-Gratia Proposals,
II1. T TO BEI

A total of 2(Two) N
one has already been dish

replenishment from

disbursed to the Nok of the d

As per Govt. Notificat
admissible
tenoﬁgts_@ﬁemisg,’_rnisc;ean_ts and whose age

is

[s1,

| Name of Causeof | Nokofthe | Revenue
| No | Deceased Death & Date | Deceased Circle
i [ ofDeath
"1 |Rupam Pm-+m1aEeT | SumaRani | Sonai
| S/o.Lt Paresh | /Brutally Paul
| Paul Murdered (Wife)
| (05082018 | |
?7 |IntazAli | Kidnappedya | Rayna | Sonai
| | S/o LtKadar | bducted | Begum !
| Ali 01-11-2020 | (Wife)

ABDUCTE D

ursed to the NoK of the dec
the Govt

eceased through DBT.

to NoK’s

of the

1

0. of Ex-Gratia Proposals were

' Katigorah

' Katigorah

P

eased

and the fund for the other on

Udharbhond

Silchar

Katigorah

| Katigorah

Proposals and accorded necess:

fon No. FEB.330/2014/1(B/S), Dated: 06
deceased who
is above 18 years. The de

Katigorah

‘Rampras |

adpur,
P.S-

Dholai_|

Sonai

have

Rongpur Pt-I1

Kalain,
Lakhipur

B Kalain
Lakhipur

Admissible

'Rs.5.0 Lacs

Norms
Rs.5.0 Lacs

| Tarapur | Rs.2,00,000/- |]
Jalalpur |
| ) . l
NizJalalpur | Rs.2,00,000/- |
Part-l !
|
| !
' KalainCherra | Rs.2,00,000/-
Grant |

| Bahadurpur | Rs. 2,00,000/-
P,
Udharbond

|
|

Rs. 2,00,000/-
|

|
' Rs. 2,00,000/-

| Rs. 2,00,000//-

ary Ex-post Facto Approval to

sanctioned from this end and the fund for
from the available DDMA Fund, subject to
e has also been received and will soon be

/12/2014 an amount Rs. 5.0
kidnapped/abducted by
tails are as follows:-

as per

Sanctioned |
and release of |
fund is under |
rocess |
Sanctioned & |
disbursed :
fund to the
NoK from the !
available ‘
DDMA  Fund
subject to |
replenishment
__| from Govt. J

The matter was placed before the house for detalls examination and for Ex-Post facto

The house examined the proposals and acco

all the 2(Two) No. of Ex-Gratia Proposals.

E. REHABILITATION GRANTS PROPOSALS:

Based on the Rehabititation Grants proposals recetved from the concerned Circle Officers and on the
approval of the same at concerned Circle Level Task Force Comn.mtt_ees a.t Circle Level, various
Rehabilitation Grants proposals were placed before the house for detail discussion.

rded necessary Ex-post Facto Approval to

¥

Ge.0.9

P.a ge
- “
DDA, Cact li'%ﬁ\@



The detai ilitati
e details of the Rehabilitation Grants proposals placed are as follows:-
[ SILCHAR SADAR REVENUE CIRCLE:

[SL | Cause of | Tvoe ofDrm oo T e
i gz‘;f:g:f Type of Damage | Number of | Amount Admissible as | Letter No.
houses/sheds/ | per SDRF Norms
Huts damaged ] (in INR)
[P ea—— |
1. | Fire Fully Burnt | 01 Rs. 95,100/- SCL(C0)13(DDMA)/FI |
‘ (Kutcha/Pucca RE/2021/02, Dated-
House) 20t April, 2021
2. | Fire Fully Burnt | 01 | Rs.95,100/- No.SCL(C0)13(DDMA)
‘ (Kutcha/Pucca /FIRE/2021/11,
| |House) _ ) Dated-27"July, 2021 |
Eﬁlre Fully Burnt | 01 ' Rs.95,100/- SCL(C0)7/DDMA/Fire
l | (Kutcha/Pucca /2019/Part-11/31,
L1 |Housg) Dated-11/02/2020

As per latest SDRF norms, an amount of Rs. 95,100/ is admissible to the beneficiaries.
The matter was placed before the house for detail discussion and approval,
The house examined these proposals and approved it.

[l. SONAI REVENUE CIRCLE:

'Sl | causeof | Type of Damage | Number of Amount Admissible | Revenue Circle
| No. ' Damage house/shed/ | as per SDRF Norms
i [ Hut
} 1. | Cyclone | Fully Damaged 08 \ Rs.95100/-per | 1) SCDM.2/STORM/2
| (Kutcha/Pucca | beneficiary 021/05, Dated-
| House) ) 12t April, 2021 |
| 2 Cyclone Severely 08 Rs.95,100/- per
! Damaged beneficiary 2) SCDM.2/STORM/2
! (Kutcha/Pucca | 021/06, Dated-
_ | | House) ) 12t April, 2021
3 | Cyclone | Partially 30 Rs.3,200/- per
_ Damaged Kutcha beneficiary
| House
| 4 Cyclone | Partially 03 Rs. 5,200/- per .
| | Damaged Pucca beneficiary
L , | House _
5. | Cyclone | Hutsdamaged 01 Rs. 4,100/- per
| ] _ beneficiary
6. | Cyclone | Cattle Shed 01 Rs.2,100/- per
- Damaged beneficiary
7. | Fire Fully Burnt 01 Rs. 95,100/- per No.SCDM.18/FIRE/20
(Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary 19/32, Dated-30®
House) JUi ) June, 2021.
8. | Fire Fully Burnt ' 01 Rs. 95,100/ per No.SCDM.18/FIRE/20
(Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary 19/21, Dated-5t
B Heuse) November, 2020,
9. Fire Fully Burnt 01 Rs. 95,100/- per No.SCDM.18/FIRE/20
(Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary 19/27, Dated-8t
House) March, 2021,
10. | Fire Fully Burnt 01 Rs.95,100/- per No.SCDM.18/FIRE/20
(Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary 19/30, Dated-30
House) June, 2021,
11. | Fire Fully Burnt 01 Rs.95,100/- per No.SCDM.lS,’FIRE,';".(}—
(Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary 19/31, Dated-30t -
House) | ]une, 2021 &

As per latest SDRF norms, an amount of Rs. 95,100/~ Rs. 5200/~ , Rs 3,200/-, Rs.
4,100/- & Rs. 2,100/~ is admissible to the beneficiaries.
The matter was placed before the house for detail discussion and approval.
The house examined these proposals and approved it.
[II. LAKHIPUR REVENUE CIRCLE:

DDMA, J

10|Pa




sl | Cause 9f71‘7pm_‘_‘_ T
mage e
No. ‘ Damage # Eumher of Amount Admissible | Letter No,
‘ ‘ ouse/shed/ | as per SDRF Norms
‘ Hut |
|
L | Cyclone | Fully Dar ;
y
| \ . [ng“““g"d 02 Rs. 95,100/- per LCR.47/2017/86
| . a/Pucca beneficiary Dated-8t Apri
| | ‘ House) ,Dated- pril ,2021
2. | Cyclone | ' == —
% ] yclone | FE“Y Eamaged 01 Rs. 95,100/- per LCR47/2017/87,
| | ‘ (Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary Dated- 20t April
B - | House) o ,2021
= | Cyclone | Partially Damaged 04 Rs. 3,200/- per LCR50/2018/Pt- |
| | . Kutcha House beneficiary 1/01, Dated- 8t April
\| 3 I = | . ) . ,2021 —
Bl Fire | Fully Burnt 01 | Rs. 95,100/- per LCR.50/2018/Pt-
. ‘ (Kutcha/Pucca beneficiary 1/01, Dated- 8 April
| | | House) | ,2021 -

As per latest SDRF norms, an amount of Rs.

beneficiaries.

95,100/- & Rs 3,200/- is admissible to the

The matter was placed before the house for detail discussion and approval.
The house examined these proposals and approved it

 IV. KATIGORAHREVENUECIRCLE: ——
Sl Causeof | TypeofDamage | Number of Amount Letter No.
| No. Damage . house/shed/ | Admissible
' Hut as per SDRF
i ‘ Norms
1. | Cyclone | Partially 39 Rs.3,200/- | KCNC.30/DM/2021/01,
‘ Damaged Kutcha per 17/08/2021 & KCNC.
| |House | | beneficiary | 30/DM/2021/08, 20/09/2021
| 2. Fire Fully Burnt 03 | Rs. 95,100/~ KCNC.30/FLOOD/2020/77,
| (Kutcha/Pucca per 09/04/2021,
' House) beneficiary | KCNC.30/FLOOD/2020/78,
. 09/04/2021,
KCNC.30/FLOOD/2020/78,
S R R S 09/04/2021
[ 3. Landslide | Partially 01 Rs.3,200/- | KCNC.30/DM/2021/04, Dated:
Damaged Kutcha | per 18/08/2021
1 |House | beneficiary _
4, Landslide | Partially 01 Rs.5,200/- | KCNC.30/DM/2021/05, Dated:
| Damaged Pucca per 18/08/2021
I House beneficiary

" As per latest SDRF
admissible to the beneficiaries.

The matter was placed be

norms, an amount of Rs. 95,100/

- Rs. 5,200/- & Rs 3,200/-, is

fore the house for detail discussion and approval.

The house examined these proposals and approved it.

F.

S

the same at concerned Circle Level
Financial Assistance proposals were p

Based on the proposals received from the concerned Circle Officers and on the approval of

Task Force Committees at Circle Level, various Immediate

The details of the same are as follows-

Jaced before the house for detail discussion.

a)
%1.No. | Nameof | Dateof " [ Nameof | Address Cause of | Amount ]
Beneficiary | Incident Revenue house Admissible |
Circle damage | asper
- Norms \
1 |FakarUddin | Silchar : Fire Rs.3,800/-
. e Ambicapur Pt-X ‘ ’
Barbhuiya 12/12/2020 (3 link Road) |
(Tenant) | (e [
2. | Rajiv Roy Silchar Ambicapur Pt-X Fire Rs.3,800/-
(Tenant) 12/12/2020 (34 link Road) ,
3. | Bongshilal Silchar . Fire Rs. 3,800/-
| Robidas 12/12/2020 AmbicapurPtX ‘ |
(Tenant) ! {3~ tink Road) | |
4 |MiraChasa | 10/10/2020 | . ﬁ]lmbannagar Pt- | Fire Rs. 3,800/-
| |

9013- Mﬁ‘z/‘fﬁ@\""“

11| Page

-
- i



5.

| Lal Kahar

Haradhan | -
Goala, S/o. Lt )
Ganga Prasad 03/04/2021 Lakhipur Thailoo T.E

B 1_Gna_la
6. | Ramand Kahar,

| S/o.LtManik | 12/03/2021 | Lakhipur | LabocT.E

Fire | Rs.3,800/-

|
— '.
| Fire | Rs.3,800/-

b) IMMEDIATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE(DUE T0 LOSS OF CLOTHING):

'Sl Nameof | Dateof 'Revenue  Address ' Type& | Amount
No. ' Beneficiary | Incident Circle | Detailsof | Admissible
' : damage as per
i. | [ | Norms
L Milee ' | DhalcherraPt-l | Fire Rs. 1,800/-
| | Dhalcherra
.| Suklabaidya | 12/06/2021 | g p0r | (DhalcherraGrant) | |
2. Radhashyam | Silchar Fire Rs. 1,800/-
' Rabidas . 02/07/2021 | We.-:t](umarpara_

As per latest SDRF norms, an amount of Rs. 1,800/- is admissible for loss of clothing due

to any kind disaster to the beneficiaries.

The matter was placed before the house for detail discussion and approval.
The house examined these proposals and approved it.

G. MISCELLANEOUS RESOLUTION:

I.

Il

VL

The Executive Engineer, Water Resource, Cachar Inv. Division, Badarpur stated that the
damage caused to the scheme named “Immediate measures for restoration of flood
damaged from Kunapara T.E to Sindura IX PMGSY Road near River Larang on its R/B
under SDRF for the year 2021-22 amounting to an estimated value of Rs. 43.00L under
Katigorah LAC pertaining to Water Resource, Cachar Inv. Division, Badarpur will have
adverse affects if not immediately repaired/restored. The Circle Officer, Katigorah
Revenue Circle further added that if road is damaged completely, then communication
with many villages will be totally disrupted. Understanding the risk and other associated
factors, the house unanimously decided that this road should immediately be
repaired/protected and the work has to be completed within 31st October, 2021. The fund
for the same will be provided from the GR fund of DDMA, Cachar subject to replenishment
of the same from the Govt.

Further, the house recommended DDMA, Cachar to provide issue order as per
relevant section of DM Act 2005 by considering the urgency of the immediate restoration
works and direct the Executive Engineer, Water Resource, Cachar Inv. Division, Badarpur
to undertake this immediate repairing/restoration work as soon as possible and ensure
completion of the same before 31+ October 202 1.

(Action: DDMA, Cachar/Water Resource, Cachar Inv. Division, Badarpur)

All line Departments should come up with presentation with detail figures, photographs,
etc with regard to the damages/status of work pertaining to their respective Departments
to be presented in front of the house from next meeting onwards,

(Action: All Line Departments)

All the schemes submitted by concerned Departments with regard to any sort of damages
should be backed by photographs for discussion and understanding of the extent of
damage.

(Action: All Line Departments)

All line Departments should present status of work completion along with photographs of
schemes/damages after completion of work pertaining to their respective Departments.
; (Action: All Line Departments)

All the schemes/damage restoration works undertaken by line departments will be
inspected by Officials/Officers from DDMA, Cachar in co-ordination with the concerned
Department. Only on physical verification report of the work by a team from DDMA,
Cachar, and the fund will be released accordingly.
(Action: DDMA, Cachar)
The details of Ex-Gratia sanctioned & disbursed should be published in press/media time
to time and the Sanction order for the same may be distributed to the NoK by Circle Officer
concerned in consultation with respective Hon'ble MLAs of the LACs in presence of the
press/media.
(Action: DDMA/C.0s/DDIPR, Cachar)

[t 12|Page




VIL

21% September 20

Name of Beneficiaries

‘ Elizabeth Khonglah

TOrmiIahSEnE o

Suresh Khongiah

| Hemolindﬁ{ho_ngﬁ | Damcherra, Borkhola

e

As per latest SDRF norms, an amount of Rs. 95,100/ & Rs. 5200/- is admissible for

Circle Officer Silchar Sadar R

: evenue
sanctioning of the Rehabilitation Grants
21 and details are as fol

 Address

Circle, Silchar has submitted a proposal for

11irin:ls-. letter No. SCL (C.0).7/DDMA/2017, Dated
ows:

[ Dag No & Patta No.

Nature of Damage

Damcherra, Borkhola

Un-surveyed village

Full Damage due to
landslide

Damcherra, Borkhola | Un-surveyed village | Full Damage due to
N | landslide
| Damcherra, Borkhola Un-surveyed village Full Damage due to

landslide

Un-surveyéd village i

Partial Damége due
to landslide

=

house if damaged in full or Rs. 5200/- for partial damage (Pucca) due to any kind disaster to the

beneficiaries.

The matter was placed before the house for detail discussion and approval.
The house examined the proposats and approved it.
The meeting ended with Vote of Thanks from the Chair.

This has approval of the Deputy Commissioner. Cachar,

Memo No: DDMA.16/CHR/2021/ 18

-A

Copy for favour of kind information:
1) The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Revenue & DM Department, Assam
Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati - 6 for kind information.
2) The Chief Executive Officer, Assam State Disaster Management Authority, Ancillary Block,
Dispur, Guwahati-6.
3) The Commissioner, Barak Valley Division, House-fed, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
4) All Hon'ble MLAs of Cachar District.
5) P.Sto Hon'ble M.P, LS, Silchar, District-Cachar, Assam.
6) The PS to the Hon'ble Minister to the Govt. of Assam, Forest, Fishery, Environment &
Fishery for favour of kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
Copy for favour of information & immediate necessary action:
7) All Members Present.
8) All Circle Officers, District-Cachar, Assam.
9) All HOD's of Departments (State Govt.), Cachar, Assam.
10) CA/PA to the D.C, Cachar for kind appraisal of the Deputy Commissioner, Cachar.

" Em]

Chief Executive Officer
District Disaster Management Authority

Cachar, Silchg;) o
2

k.,

OR

S)

Chief Executive Officer
District Disaster Managem

Agthagity
Cachar, Silcharw
Dated": 28/09/2021




{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

